OMB No.: 0651-0011

TRADEMARKS ONLY

	- 1	2	е.

Trademark Office

(exp. 4/94) TRADEMAF	RKS UNLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a original documents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached sor copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): American Core Services LLC Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Other Limited Liability Company Organized in Ohio Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes KX No Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Other Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Other Change of Name Change of Name Other Change of Name Change of Name Other Change of Name O	Name: Bendix Commercial Vehicle. Systems, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Cleveland Street City: Elyria State: OH ZIP: 44035 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Other Limited Liability Company organized in Delaware If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/009,566 COREBIN	B. Trademark Registration No. (s)			
Additional numbers atta	iched? 🔼 Yes 🗷 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name: <u>David A. Cohen</u> Internal Address: Honeywell Internaitonal Inc.	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City:Morristown State: N.1 ZIP: 07962	Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit			
VIV	account)			
original document.	information to: for Trademarks			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, American Core Services LLC, a business organized under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at 901 Cleveland Street, Elyria, Ohio, is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/009,566 for COREBIN:

WHEREAS, Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems, LLC, a business organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 901 Cleveland Street, Elyria, Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; American Core Services LLC, hereby assigns to Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

American Core Services LLC

Date: (lugust 30, 200)

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

Anthony LaPlaca, Secretary